Audit Committee and the Board of Directors members, 
except for the employees’ representative member.

At the General Meeting held on April 27, 2023, the 
global remuneration of the Administrators, members of 
the Fiscal Council and the Audit Committee was set at 
the value of BRL 27,965,000.00 (twenty-seven million, 
nine hundred and sixty-five thousand reais) for the cycle 
from April 2023 to March 2024, establishing the Board 
of Administration of individual distribution, respecting 
the approved global annual limit.

In 2023, a clause for the Return of Variable 
Remuneration due to extraordinary events (Clawback)